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INDEX OFFENSES* REPORTED BY CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT

December, 2012
INDEX OFFENSES

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NON-
NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)**

RAPE TOTAL
ACTUAL
ATTEMPT

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
FORCE
NO FORCE
ATTEMPT

LARCENY TOTAL
$200 AND OVER
$50 TO $200
UNDER $50
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL
ARSON TOTAL
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

THIS YEAR

TO DATE

52

219
207
12

1798
1308
490

3165

7761
5801
1960

5945
1235
581

22688
11437
4905
6270

8415
385
4536
9276
2138
194
38014

5233
32781

LAST YEAR

TO DATE

55

211
197
14

1612
1148
464

2901

8536
6352
2184

6600
1336
600

21369
10871
4564
5934

8185
363
3831
8990
2101
195
36980

4779
32201

ANNUAL
% CHANGE

-5.5%

3.8%
5.1%
14.3%

11.5%
13.9%
5.6%

9.1%

-9.1%
-8.7%
10.3%

-9.9%
-7.6%
-3.2%

6.2%
5.2%
7.5%
5.7%

2.8%
6.1%
18.4%
3.2%
1.8%
-0.5%
2.8%

9.5%
1.8%




December, 2012

Eastway Division (06)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

Current Year-to-Date

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

MANSLAUGHTER 2 4 -50.0%
RAPE 13 14 -71%
ROBBERY 232 162 43.2%

ARMED 178 118 50.8%
STRONG-ARM 54 44 22.7%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 291 252 15.5%
BURGLARY 632 632 0.0%
RESIDENTIAL 555 521 6.5%
COMMERCIAL 77 111 -30.6%
LARCENY 1261 1360 -7.3%
FROM AUTO 461 478 -3.6%
BICYCLE 53 38 39.5%
SHOPLIFTING 157 200 -21.5%
OTHERS 590 644 -8.4%
VEHICLE THEFT 204 194 5.2%
ARSON 17 16 6.3%
TOTALS 2652 2634 0.7%
VIOLENT 538 432 24.5%
PROPERTY 2114 2202 -4.0%
North Tryon Division (07)
Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

MANSLAUGHTER 7 9 -22.2%
RAPE 32 25 28.0%
ROBBERY 234 232 0.9%

ARMED 167 170 -1.8%
STRONG-ARM 67 62 8.1%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 341 363 -6.1%
BURGLARY 803 843 -4.7%
RESIDENTIAL 629 606 3.8%
COMMERCIAL 174 237 -26.6%
LARCENY 1521 1465 3.8%
FROM AUTO 532 556 -4.3%
BICYCLE 32 27 18.5%
SHOPLIFTING 247 166 48.8%
OTHERS 710 716 -0.8%
VEHICLE THEFT 180 191 -5.8%
ARSON 18 20 -10.0%
TOTALS 3136 3148 -0.4%
VIOLENT 614 629 -2.4%
PROPERTY 2522 2519 0.1%




North Division (11)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
5 3 66.7%

10 19 -47.4%
104 90 15.6%
77 66 16.7%
27 24 12.5%
223 211 5.7%
889 983 -9.6%
698 842 -171%
191 141 35.5%
2214 2019 9.7%
785 699 12.3%
22 20 10.0%
651 539 20.8%
756 761 -0.7%
163 150 8.7%
16 22 -27.3%
3624 3497 3.6%
342 323 5.9%
3282 3174 3.4%

University City Division (14)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date
3

17

109

86

23

190

794

465

329

2354
929

510
885

197

3675

319
3356

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

0
14
89
71
18

156
839
522
317

2159
934

392
797

204

3476

259
3217

NA
21.4%
22.5%
21.1%
27.8%
21.8%
-5.4%
-10.9%
3.8%
9.0%
-0.5%
-16.7%
30.1%
11.0%
-3.4%
-26.7%
5.7%

23.2%
4.3%




Hickory Grove Division (12)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
7 3 133.3%

14 12 16.7%
140 138 1.4%
117 111 5.4%
23 27 -14.8%
327 216 51.4%
632 794 -20.4%
499 602 -171%
133 192 -30.7%
1211 1096 10.5%
403 378 6.6%
17 12 41.7%
310 221 40.3%
481 485 -0.8%
164 172 -4.7%
14 19 -26.3%
2509 2450 2.4%
488 369 32.2%
2021 2081 -2.9%

Independence Division (17)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date
2

16
143
105
38
236
524
389
135
1688
575
23
459
631

155

2778

397
2381

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

4

17

123
87
36

191

683
486
197

1622
600
20
453
549

152

2800

335
2465

-50.0%
-5.9%
16.3%
20.7%

5.6%
23.6%

-23.3%

-20.0%

-31.5%

4.1%
-4.2%
15.0%

1.3%
14.9%

2.0%
75.0%
-0.8%

18.5%
-3.4%




Providence Division (16)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

MANSLAUGHTER
RAPE
ROBBERY

ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT

ARSON

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
5 3 66.7%

13 11 18.2%

71 55 29.1%
46 39 17.9%
25 16 56.3%
123 101 21.8%
503 505 -0.4%
350 330 6.1%
153 175 -12.6%
1897 1759 7.8%
643 701 -8.3%
45 48 -6.3%
542 352 54.0%
667 658 1.4%
104 99 5.1%
10 3 233.3%
2726 2536 7.5%
212 170 24.7%
2514 2366 6.3%

South Division (22)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

MANSLAUGHTER
RAPE
ROBBERY

ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT

ARSON

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date
2

13
36
26
10
75
308
266
42
1415
635
20
184
576

68

1926

126
1800

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

2

11

29
25
4

97

365
294
71

1424
656
15
154
599

57

1992

139
1853

0.0%
18.2%
24.1%

4.0%

150.0%
-22.7%
-15.6%
-9.5%
-40.8%
-0.6%
-3.2%
33.3%
19.5%
-3.8%
19.3%
28.6%
-3.3%

-9.4%
-2.9%




Westover Division (26)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
3 3 0.0%
18 15 20.0%
147 132 11.4%
117 91 28.6%
30 41 -26.8%
249 264 -5.7%
722 684 5.6%
448 463 -3.2%
274 221 24.0%
1476 1380 7.0%
621 580 71%
19 23 -17.4%
192 161 19.3%
644 616 4.5%
0
183 174 5.2%
21 20 5.0%
2819 2672 5.5%
417 414 0.7%
2402 2258 6.4%

Steele Creek Division (21)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date
2

20

136

96

40

195

442

333

109

2074
755

495
794

236

3123

353
2770

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

6

23

154
104
50

230

517
395
122

2011
769
25
434
783

187

3145

413
2732

-66.7%
-13.0%
-11.7%
-7.7%
-20.0%
-15.2%
-14.5%
-15.7%
-10.7%
3.1%
-1.8%
20.0%
14.1%
1.4%
26.2%
5.9%
-0.7%

-14.5%
1.4%




Metro Division (02)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
10 10 0.0%
27 23 17.4%

203 203 0.0%
138 130 6.2%
65 73 -11.0%
527 472 11.7%
704 672 4.8%
560 517 8.3%
144 155 -71%
1772 1651 7.3%
576 563 2.3%
25 21 19.0%
257 204 26.0%
914 863 5.9%
190 208 -8.7%
26 15 73.3%
3459 3254 6.3%
767 708 8.3%
2692 2546 5.7%

Freedom Division (27)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date
2

13

138

107

31

268

673

529

144

1990
640

419
923

192

3292

421
2871

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

6
13
105
85
20
225
860
680
180
1954
643
19
416
876
216
24
3403

349
3054

-66.7%
0.0%
31.4%
25.9%
55.0%
19.1%
-21.7%
-22.2%
-20.0%
1.8%
-0.5%
-57.9%
0.7%
5.4%
-11.1%
-33.3%
-3.3%

20.6%
-6.0%




Central Division (01)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE

ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT

ARSON

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

1

12

105
48
57

117

132
77
55

1800
776
63
175
786

100

2271

235
2036

3

13

99
51
48

121

157
92
65

1459
622
58
138
641

96

1957

236
1721

-66.7%
-1.7%
6.1%
-5.9%
18.8%
-3.3%
-15.9%
-16.3%
-15.4%
23.4%
24.8%
8.6%
26.8%
22.6%
4.2%
-55.6%
16.0%

-0.4%
18.3%




